## Indiana County Office of Planning & Development

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Indiana County Courthouse Annex COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

801 Water Street

Byron G. Stauffer, Jr. Indiana, Pennsylvania 15701-1705 Michael A. Baker, Chairman

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (724) 465-3870 (Voice) Rodney D. Ruddock

(724) 465-3150 (Fax)

LuAnn Zak (724) 465-3805 (TDD) Sherene Hess

Date: March 21, 2019

Media Contact: Barbara Hauge, WalkWorks Program Manager 724-422-1749

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Schedule Change for Clymer Coal Walk

INDIANA, PA (March 21<sup>st</sup>, 2019) The Indiana County Decathlon committee announces a schedule change for the Clymer Coal Walk on Saturday, March 23. Please meet at the Clymer Borough Building at 11am. John Busovicki will provide a 30-40 minute presentation on the Coal History of Clymer at the Clymer Borough Building (115 6<sup>th</sup> St, Clymer) beginning at 11am. After the presentation join the Clymer WalkWorks leaders for a 1-2 mile walk along the Clymer WalkWorks Route.

The Ernest Coal Walk scheduled at 9am on March 23 with Jim Kylap will go on as planned. March 23 at 9am meet McMillan Park in Ernest, PA - Ernest Coal Walk

# # #

The WalkWorks program creates walking groups in communities to provide opportunities for physical activity. Currently there are 9 walking routes across Indiana County in Blairsville, Ernest, Glen Campbell, Homer City, White Township, Indiana Borough, Clymer Borough, Saltsburg Borough and at IRMC.

The Indiana County WalkWorks program is a collaboration between the Indiana County Office of Planning & Development, Pennsylvania Department of Health, and the University of Pittsburgh Graduate School of Public Health to increase opportunities for physical activity across Indiana County. Through this grant funded program, planners partner with local communities to identify walking routes and form sustainable walking groups that will enhance and expand active transportation networks with the ultimate goal of improving the health of county residents.

More information on our WalkWorks Walking Routes, is available on the Indiana County Office of Planning & Development's website <a href="http://icopd.org/indiana-county-walkworks-program.html">http://icopd.org/indiana-county-walkworks-program.html</a> and social media platforms: <a href="mailto:YouTube">YouTube</a>; <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a>; <a href="mailto:Instagram">Instagram</a>; <a href="mailto:Facebook">Facebook</a>. Or Find us on Facebook: WalkWorks in Indiana County.

See our Facebook Page: Indiana County Walking Decathlon. For information on sponsoring the Indiana County Decathlon, please email bhauge@upstreetarchitects.com

Specific questions should be directed to BARBARA HAUGE 724-422-1749.